BABASAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR ESTD. 1952 BIHAR UNIVERSITY

MUZAFFARPUR-842001 (BIHAR)

Website: www.brabu.ac.in

Email: registrar.brabu@gmail.com

Member Secretary

OFFICE-ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to reconstitute the Grievance Redressal Cell constituted vide memo No-1378 dated09.07.2023with the following members in order to settle the issue of Grievances of the Students of University departments and the College under the Jurisdiction of this University.

1. Prof. B.S. Roy Chairman Proctor. B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 2. Prof. Kusum Kumari Member H.O.D., Home Science, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 3. Avay Kumar Singh Member D.S.W. B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 4. Kalyan Kumar Jha, Member Professor, Deptt. of Hindi B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 5. Miss. Pallavi Kumari, Member Football Player T.P. Verma College, Narkatiyaganj. 6. Prof. T. K. Dev

Rest terms and conditions as notified vide the aforesaid memo no. will remain same.

Memo No. 1229 Dated: 07/05/2024

Controller of Examinations,

B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur

Copy forwarded to : All Concerned / Persons Concerned / All Principals, / All Head P.G. Departments / All Officers/ Section Officers / P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur for information and necessary action.

Registrar

Registra